

CS DJ 817/18
KISHAN CHAND Vs. PHOOL CHAND AND ORS

29.01.2022

The matter has been taken up through VC via Cisco Webex.

Present: Ms Rashmi Jain, Id. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rajinder Pal Singh, Id. counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Adjournment sought by Id counsel for the defenant
to argue the matter.

Put up on **16.04.2022.**

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/29.01.2022