

CS DJ 817/18

KISHAN CHAND Vs. PHOOL CHAND AND ORS

26.05.2023

Present: Ms Rashmi Jain and Ms Kajal Sharma, ld. counsel
for plaintiff with plaintiff in person.
Sh Sahil Goyal, ld. counsel for defendant with
defendant no.1 in person.

Heard. Perused.

Parcha yadashth placed by Ahlmad as file is not
traceable.

Let Ahlmad trace the file before NDOH.

All the counter claimants are directed to appear on
the NDOH for recording of their evidence.

Put up on **14.07.2023.**

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/26.05.2023