

CS DJ 817/18

KISHAN CHAND Vs. PHOOL CHAND AND ORS

03.11.2023

Present: Ms Rashmi Jain, Id counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Rajinder Pal Singh and Sh Sahil Goyal, Id
counsel for the defendant with defendant no.1 and 2.

In terms of order dated 27.07.2019, the counter claimant/defendants have led their evidence first and they have examined defendant no.1 as CCW1 who has been cross-examined and discharged.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that he will file fresh affidavit of remaining defendants. Not opposed.

Hence, Id counsel for the defendant is at liberty to file fresh affidavit in evidence of counter claimants/DWs with advance copy to the Id counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up the case for DE on **12.01.2024**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/03.11.2023