

05.04.24

Present: Ms. Rashmi Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Rajinder Pal Singh and Sh. Sahil Goel, Ld.  
Counsels for defendants.

An application for waiving of cost is moved on behalf of the defendants.

Heard.

Considering the submissions made and reasons assigned in the application, cost of Rs.3,000/- is reduced to Rs.500/-.

Application stands disposed of accordingly.

Cost paid.

DW1/Babita is examined and partly cross examined and further cross examination deferred on the request of Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Put up for further cross examination of DW1/Babita, on 01.06.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)  
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/05.04.24.