

10.04.24

Present: Sh. A.K. Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for appellant along
with appellant.

Sh. R.P. Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1
and 2 along with respondent no.1 and LR of
respondent no.2.

Sh. Ajay Garg, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.4.

Steps not taken to get the LR Meenu of respondent
no.2 served by way of publication. Some more time sought.

Heard.

Let LR Meenu of respondent no.2 be served by way
of publication in the newspaper Vir Arjun, on filing of PF and
deposit of publication charges, returnable for 06.06.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/10.04.24.