

30 CS DJ 817/18

KISHAN CHAND Vs. PHOOL CHAND AND ORS.

25.04.2025

Present: Ms. Rashmi Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh. Rajinder Pal Singh, Ld. Cousnel for defendants alongwith defendant no. 1 in person.

The Ahlmad has reported that the original file of the suit bearing no. 817 is still not traceable. She has sought some more time.

On the other hand, Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that he shall sit with the counsel for plaintiff to sort out the controversy so that the cross-examination of DW-2 is completed.

Heard.

Ld. Counsel for the parties are requested to find out some way to complete the cross-examination of DW-2 sitting together.

In the meanwhile, the Ahlmad is further directed to trace the file.

Put up the case for cross-examination of DW-2, on 12.06.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/25.04.2025